




From: Acosta, Kayla
To: "KODonnell@STERICYCLE.com"
Cc: Mallick.Parvez@epa.gov; "Christopher.Hendrickson@STERICYCLE.com"; Blandin, Norva
Subject: RE: Stericycle Miami EPA ID FL0000702985 - Exit Interview
Date: Friday, August 10, 2018 2:32:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Good afternoon Mr. O’Donnell,
 
As mentioned, I am providing you a typed version and follow-up Exit Interview. A final inspection
report will follow. On Wednesday August 08, 2018, the Florida Department of Environmental
Protection and the Environmental Protection Agency conducted a joint Compliance Evaluation
Inspection at your facility. The following is a list of items that are requested or recommended by the
inspectors:
 

Container Management. The facility keeps records of weekly Hazardous Waste container
inspections; however the number of containers were not being documented and inadequate
aisle space was observed during the inspection and not documented. Please use the template
provided and submit to the Department a scanned copy of the weekly container log after 2-4
weeks of documentation.

In addition, please submit a photo demonstrating adequate aisle space for hazardous
waste containers.

 
Contingency Plan. The contingency plan includes an Evacuation Plan and diagrams of the
facility; however the diagrams are missing the locations of the hazardous waste staging area.
Please include an updated diagram with the locations of the hazardous waste staging areas.
Please submit a scanned copy or photo of the revised diagrams.

 
The notification letter to local authorities on page 13 of the contingency plan lists the contact
of a former employee who no longer works for the company. The notification letters to local
authorities will need to be updated and resubmitted to local authorities listed on page 12
along with a copy of the contingency plan and the revised diagrams within the Evacuation
Plan.

 
Please send me a scanned copy of the updated notification to local authorities with
certified mail receipts once they are sent.

 
Universal Waste Management. Two containers of Universal Waste Batteries were observed to
be open. Please ensure that all containers remain closed at all times, unless you are adding/
removing from the container.

 
A Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility that stores waste for more than 10 days is subject to the
permitting requirements for a hazardous waste storage facility. It was observed through the
record review of the hazardous waste manifests that hazardous waste was being stored at
your facility for more than 10 days without a permit.

 
During the inspection, it was observed that Universal Pharmaceutical Waste (UPW) was being
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commingled with biomedical waste within the same container. UPW and biomedical waste
are subject to separate rules and regulations and cannot be comingled and placed into the
same container.

 

Please submit any requested documentation or photos within 14 days. Please contact me with any
questions. The Department will be in contact with you if any additional items are needed and send
you the final inspection report once it is complete.
 
Best Regards,
 

Kayla M. Acosta
Environmental Specialist I
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast District – West Palm Beach
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Kayla.Acosta@floridadep.gov
Office: 561.681.6636

 
 

From: Acosta, Kayla 
Sent: Friday, August 10, 2018 10:16 AM
To: 'KODonnell@STERICYCLE.com' <KODonnell@STERICYCLE.com>
Cc: Mallick.Parvez@epa.gov; 'Christopher.Hendrickson@STERICYCLE.com'
<Christopher.Hendrickson@STERICYCLE.com>; Blandin, Norva <Norva.Blandin@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: Stericycle Miami EPA ID FL0000702985 - Exit Interview
 
Good morning Mr. O’Donnell,
 
Thank you for assisting us in the compliance evaluation inspection on 08/08/18. I will provide you a
typed version of the exit interview document later today. If you have any additional questions or
concerns please feel free to contact me.
 
Best Regards,
 

Kayla M. Acosta
Environmental Specialist I
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast District – West Palm Beach
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Kayla.Acosta@floridadep.gov
Office: 561.681.6636
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